Defined Area J Curbside Collection Assent Vote Notice of Applications for Scrutineers

Assent vote opportunities have been scheduled for Wednesday May 1 and Saturday, May 11, 2024 to seek approval of the RDCK adopting Defined Area J Curbside Collection Service Establishment Bylaw No. 2934, 2023 which permits the establishment of a 2 stream curbside collection service with waste and organics for defined portions of Electoral Area J.

Notice of the Application Period to Volunteer as a Scrutineer:

Applications will be received by the Chief Elections Officer from **March 27 to April 5, 2024** at 202 Lakeside Drive, Nelson, B.C. during regular office hours or by email at <u>elections@rdck.bc.ca</u>. Applications are available on the RDCK website or by contacting the Chief Elections Officer at the email or phone number listed below.

The question being voted on:

Are you in favour of the Regional District of Central Kootenay adopting Defined Area J Curbside Collection Service Establishment Bylaw No. 2934, 2023, which will permit the Regional District to establish a curbside collection service for defined portions of Electoral Area J; which if approved will result in an annual requisition not to exceed \$406,818.39 based on a cost per household of \$283.06?

Assent voting opportunities are scheduled for the following: Castlegar and District Recreation Center: 2101 6 Avenue, Castlegar, BC May 1 and May 11, 2024

For further information, please contact:Tom Dool/Chief Elections OfficerI250.352.8173/Or email: elections@rdck.bc.ca

Angela Lund Deputy Chief Elections Officer 250.352.8160



rdck.ca/JCurbside